

09.04.2026
Item No.15
Court No. 30
MKP

WPA 8497 of 2026

**Bridge And Roof Company
(India) Ltd. And Anr.**

-Vs-

**The Assistant Labour Commissioner
(Central), Kol And Controlling
Authority And Anr.**

Mr. Vikash Singh
Ms. Kanchan Jaju
Ms. Ditsha Dhar
Ms. Debanjana Paul

..... for the Petitioner

- 1.** It is submitted by the petitioner that service in the present case is not complete and as such, an accommodation is prayed for.
- 2.** Let the matter be fixed on **16.04.2026**, for hearing and necessary orders.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)